

Class Summary

PacificCorp
Cost Of Service By Rate Schedule - All Functions
State of Washington
Commission Method - (100 Summer, 100 Winter Hours) - 16% D / 84% E
12 Months Ending March 2006

DESCRIPTION	A	B	C	D	F	G	H	I	J
	Washington Jurisdiction Normalized	Residential Schedule 16	General Service Schedule 24	Large General Service Schedule 36	Large Power Service Schedule 48I	Irrigation Schedule 40	Street & Area Lighting Sch. 15, 51-54, 57		
Operating Revenues	309,161,397	129,625,185	42,737,145	63,459,098	58,114,136	13,506,272	1,719,561		
Operating Expenses	225,752,925	94,246,490	28,698,710	45,826,901	46,045,892	9,775,272	1,159,568		
Operation & Maintenance Expenses	28,617,946	12,729,700	3,720,076	5,490,947	4,846,781	1,596,991	231,051		
Depreciation Expense	3,956,601	1,766,165	512,678	738,686	682,053	197,648	29,370		
Amortization Expense	12,766,082	5,955,306	1,617,251	2,473,230	2,510,019	641,134	69,143		
Taxes Other Than Income	2,564,717	1,114,878	314,921	486,818	541,986	91,739	12,375		
Income Taxes - Federal	5,647,706	2,091,431	664,644	1,236,330	1,509,937	143,267	2,097		
Income Taxes - State	(399,649)	(157,560)	(60,564)	(85,681)	(88,239)	(16,389)	(1,215)		
Investment Tax Credit Adj									
Misc Revenues & Expense	278,905,928	117,378,410	35,877,716	56,169,230	56,048,518	12,331,653	1,502,350		
Total Operating Expenses	30,255,469	12,246,775	7,289,429	7,289,867	2,065,618	1,174,610	217,170		
Operating Revenue For Return	1,070,348,668	478,278,734	140,224,388	205,217,355	182,347,916	56,470,522	7,809,642		
Rate Base :	1,572	620	199	337	347	64	5		
Electric Plant In Service	2,621,932	1,243,337	339,464	462,023	421,922	132,487	22,699		
Plant Held For Future Use	2,516,964	992,305	318,449	535,616	555,723	103,220	7,652		
Electric Plant Acquisition Adj	7,027,466	2,855,610	896,945	1,470,523	1,467,597	308,415	28,371		
Prepayments	1,909,268	809,176	246,755	385,370	365,794	81,719	10,455		
Fuel Stock	4,190,656	1,797,223	535,944	826,770	808,518	183,231	28,970		
Materials & Supplies	2,256,731	889,709	285,524	483,824	498,266	92,548	6,860		
Misc Deferred Debits									
Cash Working Capital									
Weatherization Loans									
Miscellaneous Rate Base									
Total Rate Base Additions	1,090,873,158	486,866,713	142,847,677	209,386,824	186,466,082	57,392,206	7,914,656		
Rate Base Deductions :	(408,777,771)	(180,019,583)	(53,016,259)	(79,356,080)	(70,856,266)	(22,363,594)	(3,162,000)		
Accum Provision For Depreciation	(27,658,660)	(13,663,128)	(3,699,579)	(4,721,325)	(4,307,249)	(1,405,914)	(261,465)		
Accum Provision For Amortization	(88,762,670)	(37,321,483)	(11,688,883)	(16,170,198)	(16,375,329)	(4,274,687)	(422,080)		
Accum Deferred Income Taxes	(1,548,738)	(692,690)	(204,511)	(297,798)	(263,099)	(80,094)	(10,548)		
Unamortized ITC	(9,474,452)	(3,961,017)	(1,219,480)	(1,936,426)	(1,868,917)	(442,212)	(47,402)		
Customer Advance For Construction	(536,412,231)	(235,567,900)	(69,628,711)	(104,482,825)	(94,272,850)	(28,566,511)	(3,903,494)		
Customer Service Deposits	554,460,866	251,308,813	73,218,966	104,902,599	92,193,232	28,825,695	4,011,161		
Misc Rate Base Deductions									
Total Rate Base	54,460,866	251,308,813	73,218,966	104,902,599	92,193,232	28,825,695	4,011,161		
Calculated Return On Rate Base	5.46%	4.87%	9.91%	6.95%	2.24%	4.07%	5.41%		
Return On Rate Base @ Jurisdictional Ave.	5.46%	5.46%	5.46%	5.46%	5.46%	5.46%	5.46%		
Total Operating Expenses	278,905,928	117,378,410	35,877,716	56,169,230	56,048,518	12,331,653	1,502,350		
Revenue Credits	(62,976,240)	(32,952,876)	(10,565,954)	(17,621,679)	(17,902,358)	(3,675,826)	(256,548)		
Total Revenue Requirements	226,185,166	98,196,794	28,906,128	44,271,832	43,176,902	10,228,779	1,464,721		
Class Revenue	226,185,166	96,672,309	32,170,191	45,637,419	40,211,778	9,830,446	1,463,013		
Increase / (Decrease) Required to Earn Equal Rates of Return	0	1,464,485	(3,264,063)	(1,565,687)	2,965,124	398,333	1,708		
Percent %	0.00%	1.51%	-10.15%	-3.42%	7.37%	4.05%	0.12%		
Return On Rate Base @ Target ROR	8.06%	8.06%	8.06%	8.06%	8.06%	8.06%	8.06%		
Total Operating Expenses Adjusted for Taxes	44,684,283	20,253,105	5,900,754	8,454,186	7,429,899	2,323,077	323,262		
Revenue Credits	287,686,725	121,356,297	36,637,258	57,800,541	57,508,549	12,786,165	1,565,913		
Total Target Revenue Requirements	(82,976,240)	(32,952,876)	(10,565,954)	(17,621,679)	(17,902,358)	(3,675,826)	(256,548)		
Class Revenue	249,394,767	108,656,626	31,971,058	48,663,049	47,036,091	11,435,416	1,632,627		
Increase / (Decrease) Required to Earn Target Rate of Return	23,209,611	11,984,217	(199,133)	2,825,630	6,824,313	1,604,970	169,614		
Percent %	10.26%	12.40%	-0.62%	6.16%	16.97%	16.33%	11.59%		

